



High Liner Signature, 4.54 kg / 10 lb (4 x 1.13 kg / 2.5 lb), Oven Crunch Buffalo Style Shrimp, Tail-Off Crunchy, Breaded Buffalo Style Shrimp

High Liner Foodservice Breaded Buffalo Shrimp feature Buffalo style breading made with wildly popular Frank's Red Hot®. These extra large, plump and tender Shrimp have a light crispy coating with the authentic Buffalo kick patrons crave. The just-right touch of Red Hot® introduces a whole new level of "irresistible". Specifically developed for multiple cooking methods and every operator, each easily cooks to crispy perfection, consistently delivering exceptional plate coverage and famously mouth-watering Buffalo flavours bite after bite.

Product Last Saved Date: 17 February 2025



HIGH LINER
FOODSERVICE™

Nutrition Facts

Servings per container

Serving Size Per about 9 shrimp (131 g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 260

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10 g **13%**

Saturated Fat 1.5 g **8%**

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 80 mg **%**

Sodium 850 mg **37%**

Total Carbohydrates 30 g **%**

Dietary Fiber 1 g **4%**

Total Sugars 1 g

Includes Added Sugars **%**

Protein 12 g

Vitamin D **%**

Calcium 50 mg **4%**

Iron 1.75 mg **10%**

Potassium 150 mg **3%**

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Product Specifications :

Code	GTIN	Type Of Catch
8395	10061763083959	

Brand	GPC Description
High Liner Signature	Shellfish Prepared/Processed (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Gluten Free
5.212 KGM			Undeclared	No

Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
29.7 CMT	19.6 CMT	25.1 CMT	0.0146 MTQ	20x3	730 Days	-25 CEL / -18 CEL

Ingredients :

Shrimp, Toasted wheat crumbs, Water, Vegetable oil (soya, canola, sunflower), Flour (corn, wheat, soy), Modified corn starch, Seasonings (cayenne pepper sauce, garlic, citric acid, parsley, red pepper, onion, spices), Sugars (corn maltodextrin, sugar), Paprika, Annatto, Turmeric, Salt, Vinegar, Sodium phosphate (to retain moisture), Natural flavour, Milk ingredients, Guar flour. Contains: Shrimp (crustaceans), Wheat, Soy, Milk.

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='None' NI='No Info Provided'):

Eggs - NI	Milk - NI	Soy - NI
Fish - NI	Wheat - NI	TreeNuts - NI
Peanuts - NI	Crustacean - NI	Sesame - NI

Prep & Cooking Suggestions:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: For food safety and quality, please follow these cooking instructions. NOTE: Since appliances vary, these instructions are guidelines only. Cook to a minimum internal temperature of 165°F/74°C. COOK FROM FROZEN. KEEP FROZEN UNTIL USED - DO NOT REFREEZE IF THAWED. Let stand for 2 minutes before serving. DEEP FRY* 350°F (180°C), 2.5-3.5 min, Do not overload fryer. *CSA Approved fryer recommended. CONVECTION OVEN 425°F (220°C), 10-12 min, Flip halfway. OVEN 450°F (230°C), 12-14 min, Flip halfway. AIR FRYER* 400°F (200°C), 7 min *Guideline - reference air fryer instruction manual.

Serving Suggestions:

Breaded Buffalo Shrimp are perfect for spicing up appetizer menus or as a bar offering with traditional celery sticks and your favorite dipping sauce.

Species / Scientific Name:

Claims & Child Nutrition:

BAP Certified: Yes
MSC Certified:
Has CN Statement: No
CN Statement:



Information subject to change without notice at the discretion of High Liner Foods (USA)
<http://www.highlinerfoods.com>

Page 1 of 1

Printed on 22 February 2025
Powered by Syndigo LLC - <http://www.syndigo.com>